
2026 Brevard College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-0   Home: 6-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (38), Opp (32)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Hinkle (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Busque (2), Totals (2), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Fahringer 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-16), Duffy (3-3),
Shanks (3-3), Evans (2-2), Tuten (2-2), Busque (1-2), Fahringer (1-1), Milstead (1-1), Pankowski (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Woodard, Lucas .647 5-5 17 7 11 3 1 1 13 19 1.118 1 1 0 1 .619 2 0 5-5 12 3 1 .938
3 Hinkle, Tyson .579 6-5 19 6 11 0 1 1 8 16 .842 1 0 1 0 .600 0 0 2-3 5 10 1 .938
38 McCoy, Gavin .533 5-5 15 6 8 1 0 0 6 9 .600 2 3 1 0 .619 1 0 0-3 0 0 0 .000
21 Anders, Davis .385 5-5 13 8 5 0 0 2 8 11 .846 7 1 1 0 .619 0 0 3-3 30 2 1 .970
5 Kelson, Tyler .286 5-4 7 4 2 1 0 0 3 3 .429 2 3 0 0 .583 0 0 4-4 3 1 1 .800
2 Genwright, Bryson .222 5-4 18 6 4 2 1 0 4 8 .444 1 0 2 0 .263 0 0 4-4 8 0 0 1.000
25 Hedrick, Tegin 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Shanks, Kacey .667 3-2 6 2 4 1 0 0 4 5 .833 3 0 0 0 .778 0 0 2-2 26 2 0 1.000
0 Bartolotti, Nico .636 4-4 11 6 7 1 0 0 9 8 .727 2 1 0 0 .625 2 1 0-1 10 6 2 .889
35 Duffy, Declan .500 2-2 4 3 2 2 0 0 1 4 1.000 3 0 2 0 .625 1 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
6 Andrew, Kyle .500 4-0 2 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
23 Love, Moe .444 4-4 9 4 4 0 0 1 3 7 .778 1 3 0 0 .615 0 0 2-2 3 0 0 1.000
48 Busque, Hunter .444 3-3 9 4 4 1 0 0 1 5 .556 2 1 0 0 .583 0 0 0-0 7 1 1 .889
8 Newcomb, Adam .444 4-4 9 6 4 2 0 1 4 9 1.000 3 2 2 0 .600 1 0 2-2 5 9 1 .933
4 Grant, Gavin .417 4-4 12 7 5 2 0 0 1 7 .583 0 5 1 0 .588 0 0 6-7 5 1 0 1.000
9 Sawyer, Logan .182 3-3 11 4 2 1 0 0 1 3 .273 2 1 2 0 .357 0 0 2-2 3 1 0 1.000
17 Hobson, Christian .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 Ogles, Austin .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
11 Bernard, Andrew .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .452 6-6 166 77 75 17 3 6 68 116 .699 31 21 12 2 .564 7 1 35-41 126 43 9 .949
Opponents .204 6-6 152 17 31 5 1 1 11 41 .270 11 8 40 3 .291 1 3 7-8 108 43 10 .938

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Evans, Matthew 0.00 2-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.1 4 0 0 2 7 1 0 0 .154 0 1 0 0 0
99 Tuten, Kaden 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 .250 1 0 0 0 2
1 Granata, Gage 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 .375 0 0 0 0 0
10 Milstead, Kalen 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 2 4.2 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 .071 0 0 0 0 0
30 Spear, Stash 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .125 1 0 0 0 0
32 Pankowski, Jaeger 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
40 Burchett, Aaron 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 3 1 0 1 9 0 0 0 .143 0 3 0 0 0
47 Weathers, Colin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
18 Fahringer, Andy 1.80 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 6 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 .333 0 2 0 0 1
55 Germany, Jonathan 5.40 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 4 7 4 5 8 0 0 0 .160 2 1 0 1 0
26 Campbell, Jonah 9.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 .375 1 1 0 0 0
31 Weglage, Jackson 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 2 2 1 1 2 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.93 6-0 17 6 0 3 2 42.0 31 17 9 11 40 5 1 1 .204 5 8 0 1 3
Opponents 17.75 0-6 24 6 0 0 0 36.0 75 77 71 31 12 17 3 6 .452 11 21 0 7 1



2026 Brevard College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Shanks, Kacey 28 26 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
2 Genwright, Bryson 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Grant, Gavin 6 5 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Duffy, Declan 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 Sawyer, Logan 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Fahringer, Andy 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Love, Moe 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bernard, Andrew 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Milstead, Kalen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Ogles, Austin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Burchett, Aaron 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
99 Tuten, Kaden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Anders, Davis 33 30 2 1 .970 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Woodard, Lucas 16 12 3 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hinkle, Tyson 16 5 10 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Newcomb, Adam 15 5 9 1 .933 2 0 0 — 0 0
0 Bartolotti, Nico 18 10 6 2 .889 2 0 0 — 0 0
48 Busque, Hunter 9 7 1 1 .889 0 1 1 .500 2 0
5 Kelson, Tyler 5 3 1 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Germany, Jonathan 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Granata, Gage 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hobson, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Hedrick, Tegin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Campbell, Jonah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Evans, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Spear, Stash 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Weglage, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Pankowski, Jaeger 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 McCoy, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Weathers, Colin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Andrew, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
60 Morrison, Cannon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 178 126 43 9 .949 10 14 2 .875 2 0
Opponents 161 108 43 10 .938 6 70 12 .854 3 0


